
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5200
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
PERMISSION TO CARRY CAMERA IN DELHI METRO RAIL
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any restriction on carrying of cameras by media-persons in the Delhi Metro;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to permit media-persons in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd. has reported that the media persons are allowed to carry cameras in Delhi Metro, but no one is allowed to take photographs without prior permission from the competent authority in DMRC due to security reasons.

(c): There is no such proposal before the Government.

(d): Does not arise.
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